
CHAIR JANET YELLEN 
AUGUST 2015 CALENDAR 

 
 

August 3, Monday 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Personnel Meeting 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

Meeting with media 
Location:  Special Library 

11:45 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

Visit Reserve Bank Operations and Payment Systems 
Division 
Location:  1801 K Street, NW 

12:15 PM – 1:30 PM  Lunch with Division Director 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Meeting with staff 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Meeting with media 

August 4, Tuesday 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM 
 

Treasury Borrowing Advisory Committee Meeting 
Location:  Board Room 

11:00 AM – 11:35 AM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  Anteroom 

11:45 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

Lunch with Board Member 
Location:  Martin Terrace Cafeteria 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Meeting with media 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM 
 

Photo shoot with media 
Location:  B-2010 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM 
 

Bilateral Meeting with Governor Agustin Carstens,  
Bank of Mexico 
Location:  Anteroom 

   

   



5:00 PM – 6:00 PM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  B-2047-A 

August 5, Wednesday 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM 
 

Breakfast with Senator Joseph Donnelly (IN) 
Location:  Dining Room A 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Meeting with staff 

10:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

 

Brief remarks and photo with Federal Reserve Bank 
summer interns 
Location:  Board Room/Front of the Marriner S. Eccles 
Building 

1:30 PM – 1:35 PM  Meeting with staff 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  B-2047-A 

August 6, Thursday 

9:00 AM – 9:35 AM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  B-2047-A 

9:35 AM – 10:30 AM  Meeting with Board Member  

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  Anteroom 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 
 

Lunch with Board Member 
Location:  Dining Room A 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
 

Meeting with staff 
Location:  B-2047-A 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Photos with staff 

August 7, Friday 

All Day  No appointments scheduled 

   

   



August 10, Monday 

12:30 PM – 1:30 PM  Meeting with staff 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Meeting with staff 

August 11, Tuesday 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Phone call with Chairman Martin Gruenberg, FDIC 

4:15 PM – 4:45 PM  Phone call with FOMC Members 

August 12, Wednesday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 13, Thursday 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Phone call with FR Bank President  

August 14, Friday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 17, Monday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 18, Tuesday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 19, Wednesday 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Conference call with staff 

1:15 PM – 2:15 PM  Phone call with staff member 

August 20, Thursday 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Phone call with FR Bank President 

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Meeting with staff 

   

   



August 21, Friday 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Phone call with Board Member 

August 24, Monday 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Conference call with staff 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Conference call with staff 

August 25, Tuesday 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Phone call with FR Bank President 

4:30 PM – 7:30 PM  Conference call with staff 

August 26, Wednesday 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Board Meeting 

2:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Meeting with staff 

5:15 PM – 5:30 PM  Conference call with staff 

August 27, Thursday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 28, Friday 

All Day   No appointments scheduled 

August 31, Monday 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 

Board Meeting 
Location:  Board Room 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 
 

Lunch with Board Member 
Location:  Martin Terrace Cafeteria 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Meeting with staff member 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  Meeting with staff member 

 


